506581180 03/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6627961

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
OPENING CEREMONY IP LLC			05/29/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	OC ITALY S.R.L.			
Street Address:	VIA DANIELE MANIN, 13			
City:	MILANO			
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	20121			
Patent Number: De		0675003		
Patent Number	r	7675003		
Patent Number:		2675003		
		D675003		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to provided;			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provided; 2 r	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2034230235 oy@rgrosslaw.com FHE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provided; 2 r 1 5	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2034230235 oy@rgrosslaw.com THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 7	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provided; 2 r 1 5	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2034230235 oy@rgrosslaw.com FHE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided; 2 r 7 5 8	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2034230235 oy@rgrosslaw.com THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 7	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provided; 2 r 7 5 VMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2034230235 oy@rgrosslaw.com THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 7 NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provided; 2 r 7 5 VMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2034230235 roy@rgrosslaw.com THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 7 NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854 08556-D0001A	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provided; 2 r 7 5 VMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 2034230235 oy@rgrosslaw.com THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 7 NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854 08556-D0001A ROY D. GROSS	ent via US Mail.	

Transfer of Patent

Whereas

Opening Ceremony LLC (Assignor)

202 Centre Street, 8th Floor New York, NY 10013, U.S.A.

is the owner of the following US Patent

- D675,003 (Footwear Sole)

(D1240/US)

Whereas

OC Italy S.r.I. (Assignee)

Via Daniele Manin, 13-20121 Milano-Italy

is desirous of acquiring said US Patent

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of -2- US \$ (two US Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration to the Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does seal, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said US Patent.

Assignor herewith further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for and collect damages for and all acts of past and/or future infringement.

Signed this 29 day of May 2020

for and on behalf of the Assignor, Opening Ceremony LLC by

Name:

Carol LIM

Title:

Director

1

RECORDED: 03/29/2021